	5854 08-12-94A10:46 RCVD	MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY
	Philonia -	WARRANTY DEED VULVM 94 Page 24
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE AUGUST HERMAN ZIMMERMANN, JR	SENTS THE ADDITION
1	KIRK A OTTENANT, for the c	and ANITA DENE ZIMMERMANN, as tenants by the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
	Ino arouse I .	ITTEMAN STATES TO A STATE OF REAL AND A L.
	Ine cortain	ell and commission
	KLAMATH	sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns nents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
	Lot 5 in Block 302 of n	PARROW ADDITION, according to the official plat
	Uredne for file in the	Office of the Court to the official plat
		OFFICE of the County Clerk of Klamath County,
	"This instrument will not all	TAIN TITLE COMPANY
	laws and regulations. Before signing or a	TAIN TITLE COMPANY Sthe property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use planning this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any limit
	lawsuits against farming	planning department, the person acquiring fee title to the property
	lawsuits against farming or forest practice	Excepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should planning department to verify approved uses and to determine any limits on es as defined in ORS 30.930."
1	And in Thom the same unto the	he said
	is lawfully seized in fee simple and the ab	he said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. In with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor ove granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those of the land, if any, as the date of this deed
		Signer nromican f.
ć	and demands of all and forever defend the	Scid premiers at the date of this deed
ų	TL	rooms at the part will Darrol themest
ž	THE REALT THE REMARK REAL STRUCTURE TO THE PART	for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 32,000 co San and the state of the solution of the second state of the se
X		
r)	In construing this deed and where the	context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical cuted this instrument of corporations and to individuals
.	In Witness Whomas is make the provisi	context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical cuted this instrument this day of day of
if	a corporate grantor, it has caused in	ions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. cuted this instrument this $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
on	rder of its board of directors.	to be signed and seal affixed by its afficers 1, 1994
ST	TATE OF OREGON,	cuted this instrument this day of day of, 19 94; to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duty authorized thereto by
Co	nunty of Blamath	Contractor Automation and
	Langrot 11, 1994 55.	AUGUST HERMAN ZIMMERMANN, JR.
	Personally appeared the above named	ANITA DENE ZIMMERMANN
<u>_А</u> А	UGUST HERMAN ZIMMERMANN, JR.	Consta Dene Francisca ;
to k	and acknowledged the foregoing instrument	Cente Dese zummenn,
	vountary act and dood	
Befo	me me: <u>Jeonia Whitlatel</u>	
		STATE OF OREGON, County of
Jue	My commission expires: "	in joregoing instrument was acknowledged before model
16	OFFICIAL AND	, 19, by, president, and by, secretary of,
1	NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	secretary of,
	COMMISSION NO. 629491 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 07, 1997	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
The States		Notary Public for Oregon
	UST HERMAN	My commission expires: (SEAL)
AUG		
AUG	1 McCourt Street and AI	VITA DENE ZIMMERMANN STATE OF OFFICE
Aug Aug Kla	math Falls. OK 97601	NITA DENE ZIMMERMANN STATE OF OREGON.
KIRK	CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of Wigness 55.
KIRK 2520	CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN B. WANTLAND	County of <u>Klamath</u>
KIRK 2520	CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN B WANTLAND	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of Aure
KIRK 2520 KLAM	CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN 2. WANTLAND MATH FALLS OR 97601 ORANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS REMET BU	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> 19 94.
KIRK 2520 KLAM	CRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN AND FRINK, OTTEMAN ANTLAND MATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTLE'S NAME AND ADDRESS RIME DI A. OTTEMAN	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that she within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , 19 <u>94</u> since RESERVED at 10:46 o'clock <u>A.</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> or <u>Aug</u>
KIRK 2520 KLAM	CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN AATH FALLS OR 97601 ORANTEES NAME AND ADDRESS RURE D. A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that she within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , <u>B</u> <u>94</u> since RESERVED at 10:46 o'clock <u>A</u> <u>M</u> , and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>24966</u> or as RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of sel
KIRK 2520 KLAM KLAM KLAM	CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN ATH FALLS OR 97601 ORANTLES NAME AND ADDRESS REME B: A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN WANTLAND ATH FALLS, OR 97601 MANE ADDRESS 700	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that she within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , <u>B</u> <u>94</u> since RESERVED at 10:46 o'clock <u>A</u> <u>M</u> , and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>24966</u> or as RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of sel
KIRK 2520 KLAM CIRK 2520 LAMA	CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN J. MANTLAND MATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS REME BY A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN WANTLAND ATH FALLS, OR 97601 MANE ADDRESS 200 MANE ADDRESS 200 MANE ADDRESS 200 MANE ADDRESS 200 MANE ADDRESS 200	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that she within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , 19 <u>94</u> since RESERVED at 10:46 o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>24966</u> or as FOR file/reel number <u>9555</u>
KIRK 2520 KLAM Recording (CIRK 2520 LAMA Change is) IRK	CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN ATH FALLS OR 97601 GRANTLES NAME AND ADDRESS REALES A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN WANTLAND ATH FALLS, OR 97601 MANE ADDRESS 200 MANE ADDRESS	Since RESERVED RECORDER'S USE County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> . 19 <u>94</u> . at <u>10:46</u> o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>24966</u> or as file/reel number <u>85854</u> . Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
KIRK 2520 KLAM IRK 2520 LAMA Change L IRK	CRANTORS NAME AND ADDRESS K.A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN ATH FALLS OR 97601 ORANTLES NAME AND ADDRESS REME B: A. OTTEMAN and ERIN K. OTTEMAN WANTLAND ATH FALLS, OR 97601 MANE ADDRESS 700	County of <u>Klamath</u> I certify that she within instrument was received for record on the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Aug</u> , <u>B</u> <u>94</u> since RESERVED at 10:46 o'clock <u>A</u> <u>M</u> , and recorded in book <u>M94</u> on page <u>24966</u> or as RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of sel